APPENDIX 1

Submissions and additional information received by the

Committee

Submissions
1 Lifestyle in Supported Accommodation (LISA) Inc
2 Confidential
3 Families Australia
4 Ms Joan Broughan
5 Mrs Stella Ha (plus two attachments)
6 Mr Milton Keynes
7 Professor Richard Bruggemann
8 Mr Bill Kinnaird
9 Ms Julie Pianto

Response from E.W. Tipping Foundation
10 Confidential
11 Confidential
12 JFA Purple Orange
13 Office of the Public Advocate South Australia (plus an attachment)
14 Disability Justice Advocacy Inc
15 Confidential
16 South Australian Community Visitor Scheme
17 United Voice
18 Office of the Public Guardian Queensland
19 Optia Inc
20 Confidential
21 ACT Government

22 Confidential
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23
24
25

26

27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Name Withheld (plus two attachments)
Ms Anna Lorcan

Villamanta Disability Rights Legal Service Inc (plus an attachment)
Response from Council
Response from Victoria Police

Southern Cross University Centre for Children and Young People (plus
an attachment)

Endeavour Foundation

Name Withheld (plus a supplementary submission)
Response from NSW Government Department of Education and
Communities

NSW Ombudsman

Queensland Aged and Disability Advocacy

Confidential

Commissioner for Children and Young People Western Australia
Confidential

Ms Fiona Given (plus an attachment)

Dr Melissa O'Donnell

Ms Mary Woodward

Mrs Cheryl McDonnell (plus an attachment)

Summer Foundation

Federation of Ethnic Communities' Councils of Australia
Office of the Anti-Discrimination Commissioner Tasmania
Australian Psychological Society (plus an attachment)
JacksonRyan Partners (plus thirteen attachments)
Queensland Advocacy Incorporated

Federation of Community Legal Centres Victoria

Catholic Women's League Australia

Confidential



289

47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71

South Australian Government

Centre for Evidence-Based Safeguarding of Children with
Disabilities (plus an attachment)

Confidential

Mr Michael Kilgariff

Name Withheld

Queenslanders with Disability Network
Women with Disabilities Victoria (plus two attachments)
Name Withheld

NSW Disability Network Forum

Name Withheld

Australian Human Rights Commission
Northcott

Confidential

Name Withheld

Name Withheld

Gippsland Community Legal Service
Western Australian Department of Health
Office of the Public Advocate Victoria
Ms Sally Bailey

NSW Government

Name Withheld

Disability Clothesline

Health Services Union

Ms Sandra Guy (plus six attachments)
Response from Office of the Public Advocate Victoria
Response from Yooralla

Ms Sharon Hope
Response from Tasmanian Department of Health and Human Services
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72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79

80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91

92

Confidential

Public Advocate (Queensland)

Tasmanian Government

Mrs Lindee Chiverton

Mr Andrew Kayton

People with Disability Australia Incorporated

Disability Discrimination Legal Service and Communication Rights
Australia

Response from Victorian Department of Education and Training
Response from Victorian Department of Health and Human Services

Mr Michael Hart (plus two attachments)

Response from NSW Ombudsman

Response from NSW Police Force

Response from NSW Family and Community Services

Capricorn Community Development Association Inc. (plus an
attachment)

Confidential

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions (NSW)
Advocacy for Inclusion

Australian Institute of Health and Welfare

Name Withheld

Disability Services Commissioner (plus three attachments)
Moreland Community Legal Centre

Youth Disability Advocacy Service
Response from Victorian Department of Health and Human Services

Action for More Independence and Dignity in Accommodation
Mr William Booth

Lindsay Grundy (plus four attachments and two supplementary
submissions)

Ms Priscilla Lorne
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93

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Mr James Condren (plus an attachment)
Response from Maurice Cooper

Dr Linda Steele

Leadership Plus (plus a supplementary submission)
Ms Alix Goodwin (plus an attachment)

Advocacy Tasmania Inc.

Ms Eva Moran

Australian Lawyers for Human Rights

Ms Catherine McKenzie

Confidential

Scope (Vic) Ltd

NSW Council for Intellectual Disability (NSW CID) (plus an
attachment)

Department of Social Services
Confidential

Name Withheld
Response from the NSW Trustee and Guardian, and the Public
Guardian

Speech Pathology Australia

STAR Victoria Inc

Deakin University

Consumers of Mental Health WA
National Disability Services (NDS)
Confidential

Sunshine Coast Citizen Advocacy
ACT Human Rights Commission

Ms Joyce Langmaid
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116

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134

Adelaide People First (plus an attachment)
Response from Minda Inc
Response from DACSSA

Commonwealth Ombudsman

Confidential

Name Withheld

Tunstall Healthcare

Confidential

NSW Gay and Lesbian Rights Lobby (plus an attachment)
Confidential

Ms Sue Armstrong

Confidential

Wesley Mission Victoria

WWILD Sexual Violence Prevention Association
Intellectual Disability Rights Service (plus an attachment)
Mr Christopher and Mrs Vicki Morris

Moreland Community Legal Centre Inc.

Ms Julie Phillips (plus an attachment and three supplementary
submissions)

Response to submission from Victorian Ombudsman

Response to submission from Victorian Disability Services
Commission

Response to submission from Victorian Public Advocate

Response to submission from Victorian Department of Education and
Training

Response from Julie Phillips to Victorian Department of Education and
Training

Response to supplementary submission from Victorian Department of
Education and Training

Confidential
ACT Disability, Aged and Carer Advocacy Service

Alzheimer’s Australia
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135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158
159

Family Planning Victoria

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions (SA)

Australia's National Research Organisation for Women's Safety
North Australian Aboriginal Justice Agency

Law Council of Australia (plus an attachment)

Confidential

Ms Linda McGough
Response from Spine and Limb Foundation

National LGBTI Health Alliance

Confidential

Children with Disability Australia (plus an attachment)
Name Withheld (plus an attachment)

Yooralla (plus an attachment)

Australian Cross Disability Alliance (plus a supplementary submission)
Confidential

VALID

Mr Steve Jenkins (plus an attachment)

Ms Deirdre Oliver

Ms Alison Youssef

Mr Peter Marshall

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Ms Julie Sullivan

Response from Victorian Office of the Public Advocate
Response from Victorian Disability Services Commissioner
Response from Victorian Ombudsman

Ms Gai Fitzgerald

Aboriginal Disability Justice Campaign



294

160 WA Disability Abuse Inquiry
161 Confidential

Additional Information

1 Royal Commisison transcript of Ombudsman evidence

2 Adelaide People First Vision Statement

3 Adelaide People First Values Statement

4 Adelaide People First newsletter June 2014

5 Adelaide People First newsletter December 2014

6 Adelaide People First state election bulletin

7 Adelaide People First federal election bulletin

8 Adelaide People First federal election bulletin 2013

9 NSW CID additional evidence from hearing

10 NSW CID Supporting Inclusion Flier

11 NSW CID 2014 Identifying good group homes

12 NSW CID 2015 Every Moment A4 Flyer

13 NSW CID 2015 Mediating participation

14 NSW CID 2015 She's been involved

15 NSW CID Positive Behaviour Support and Active Support

16 Minda 2015

17 Minda - an introduction to personal power

18 Minda - quotes from self advocates

19 Yooralla response to comments made by other parties at hearing on 30
June 2015

20 Yooralla - staying safe in taxis
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

We Can Work with the Right Support, Position Statement by Inclusion
Australia, from Professor Richard Bruggemann, received 22 September
2015

Guardianship information, from Professor Richard Bruggemann,
received 22 September 2015

Funded Organisation Service Review - Yooralla report, from Yooralla,
received 30 September 2015

Disability Service Plan 2014-2016, from Queensland Department of
Justice and Attorney-General, received 12 October 2015

DJAG Disability Service Plan 2014-16, Year one progress report, from
Queensland Department of Justice and Attorney-General, received 12
October 2015

Disabled Justice report, May 2007, from Queensland Advocacy
Incorporated, received 16 October 2015

dis-Abled Justice report, May 2015, from Queensland Advocacy
Incorporated, received 16 October 2015

Position Statement, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received
16 October 2015

Shining light on a closed system through an examination of forensic
disability orders for persons with an intellectual or cognitive disability
report, October 2015, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated,
received 16 October 2015

Position statement on the Forensic Disability Service, from Queensland
Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015

Human Rights Indicators for People with Disability, from Queensland
Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015

Opening Doors to Life, Position paper, from Queensland Advocacy
Incorporated, received 16 October 2015

Legislation and Life, September 2003, from Queensland Advocacy
Incorporated, received 16 October 2015

University of NSW Review of Disability Services Queensland referral
processes to private residential addresses, April 2005, from Queensland
Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015

Extracts from various Community Visitors' Reports, from Victorian
Office of the Public Advocate, received 2 November 2015
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Answers to Questions on Notice

10

11

12

13

14

15

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 30 June public hearing,
received from Yooralla, 24 July 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 30 June public hearing,
received from National Disability Insurance Agency, 27 July 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 21 August public hearing,
received from Department of Social Services, 3 September 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 27 August public hearing,
received from NSW Ombudsman, 7 September 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 27 August public hearing,
received from Australian Cross Disability Alliance, 8 September 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 27 August public hearing,
received from Australian Cross Disability Alliance, 8 September 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 28 August public hearing,
received from SA Police, 9 September 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 28 August public hearing,
received from Linda McGough, 10 September 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 28 August public hearing,
received from South Australian Community Visitor Scheme, 16
September 2015

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 16 October public hearing,
received from Office of the Public Guardian Queensland, 27 October
2015

Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Richard
Bruggemann, 5 November 2015

Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from NSW
Department of Education, 6 November 2015

Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Queensland
Office of the Director-General, 9 November 2015

Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Tasmanian
Department of Health and Human Services, 9 November 2015

Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from WA Disability
Services Commission, 10 November 2015
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16 Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Australian
Bureau of Statistics, 11 November 2015

17 Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Victorian
Department of Education and Training, 23 November 2015

18 Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Australian
Institute of Health and Welfare, 23 November 2015

Correspondence

1 Correspondence clarifying evidence given at Melbourne public hearing
on 30 June, from Villamanta Disability Rights Legal Service Inc.,
received 22 July 2015

2 Correspondence clarifying evidence given at Brisbane public hearing on

16 October, from Anti-Discrimination Commission Queensland,
received 30 October 2015

Tabled Documents

Opening statement, tabled by Mrs Carmen Pratts-Hincks, at Perth public
hearing 10 April 2015

Disability service standards document from the Disability abuse hotline,
tabled by Mr Robert Ellis, at Perth public hearing 10 April 2015

Opening statement, tabled by Yooralla, at Melbourne public hearing 30
June 2015

Various Yooralla documents, tabled by Yooralla, at Melbourne public
hearing 30 June 2015

Book: I've Been Good So Far, tabled by Mrs Joan Reid, at Melbourne
public hearing 30 June 2015

DVD: Hidden Lives, tabled by Ms Jane Rosengrave, at Melbourne
public hearing 30 June 2015
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10

11

12

13

14

Advocacy Kit: Housing, Know Your Rights, AMIDA 2009, tabled by
Ms Pauline Williams, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015

CD: My house my home, my rights in CRUs, tabled by Ms Pauline
Williams, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015

NSW Ombudsman, Disability Reportable Incidents Scheme, tabled by
NSW Ombudsman, at Sydney public hearing 27 August 2015

Community Visitor Scheme, Visit and Inspection Prompt - Disability,
tabled by South Australian Community Visitor Scheme, at Adelaide
public hearing 28 August 2015

Position statement regarding the use of restrictive practices on people
with disability, tabled by Queensland Advocacy Inc, at Brisbane public
hearing 16 October 2015

Conclusions on the Use of Restrictive Practices for People with an
Intellectual or Cognitive Impairment, tabled by Queensland Advocacy
Inc, at Brisbane public hearing 16 October 2015

Submission to the Young People in Aged Care inquiry, tabled by
Queensland Advocacy Inc, at Brisbane public hearing 16 October 2015

Additional information paper, tabled by Queensland Advocacy Inc, at
Brisbane public hearing 16 October 2015
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