APPENDIX 1

Submissions and additional information received by the Committee

Submissions

1	Lifestyle in Supported Accommodation (LISA) Inc
2	Confidential
3	Families Australia
4	Ms Joan Broughan
5	Mrs Stella Ha (plus two attachments)
6	Mr Milton Keynes
7	Professor Richard Bruggemann
8	Mr Bill Kinnaird
9	Ms Julie Pianto Response from E.W. Tipping Foundation
10	Confidential
11	Confidential
12	JFA Purple Orange
13	Office of the Public Advocate South Australia (plus an attachment)
14	Disability Justice Advocacy Inc
15	Confidential
16	South Australian Community Visitor Scheme
17	United Voice
18	Office of the Public Guardian Queensland
19	Optia Inc
20	Confidential
21	ACT Government
22	Confidential

23	Name Withheld (plus two attachments)
24	Ms Anna Lorcan
25	Villamanta Disability Rights Legal Service Inc (plus an attachment) Response from Council Response from Victoria Police
26	Southern Cross University Centre for Children and Young People (plus an attachment)
27	Endeavour Foundation
28	Name Withheld (plus a supplementary submission) Response from NSW Government Department of Education and Communities
29	NSW Ombudsman
30	Queensland Aged and Disability Advocacy
31	Confidential
32	Commissioner for Children and Young People Western Australia
33	Confidential
34	Ms Fiona Given (plus an attachment)
35	Dr Melissa O'Donnell
36	Ms Mary Woodward
37	Mrs Cheryl McDonnell (plus an attachment)
38	Summer Foundation
39	Federation of Ethnic Communities' Councils of Australia
40	Office of the Anti-Discrimination Commissioner Tasmania
41	Australian Psychological Society (plus an attachment)
42	JacksonRyan Partners (plus thirteen attachments)
43	Queensland Advocacy Incorporated
44	Federation of Community Legal Centres Victoria
45	Catholic Women's League Australia
46	Confidential

47	South Australian Government
48	Centre for Evidence-Based Safeguarding of Children with Disabilities (plus an attachment)
49	Confidential
50	Mr Michael Kilgariff
51	Name Withheld
52	Queenslanders with Disability Network
53	Women with Disabilities Victoria (plus two attachments)
54	Name Withheld
55	NSW Disability Network Forum
56	Name Withheld
57	Australian Human Rights Commission
58	Northcott
59	Confidential
60	Name Withheld
61	Name Withheld
62	Gippsland Community Legal Service
63	Western Australian Department of Health
64	Office of the Public Advocate Victoria
65	Ms Sally Bailey
66	NSW Government
67	Name Withheld
68	Disability Clothesline
69	Health Services Union
70	Ms Sandra Guy (plus six attachments) Response from Office of the Public Advocate Victoria Response from Yooralla
71	Ms Sharon Hope Response from Tasmanian Department of Health and Human Services

72	Confidential
73	Public Advocate (Queensland)
74	Tasmanian Government
75	Mrs Lindee Chiverton
76	Mr Andrew Kayton
77	People with Disability Australia Incorporated
78	Disability Discrimination Legal Service and Communication Rights Australia Response from Victorian Department of Education and Training Response from Victorian Department of Health and Human Services
79	Mr Michael Hart (plus two attachments) Response from NSW Ombudsman Response from NSW Police Force Response from NSW Family and Community Services
80	Capricorn Community Development Association Inc. (plus an attachment)
81	Confidential
82	Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions (NSW)
83	Advocacy for Inclusion
84	Australian Institute of Health and Welfare
85	Name Withheld
86	Disability Services Commissioner (plus three attachments)
87	Moreland Community Legal Centre
88	Youth Disability Advocacy Service Response from Victorian Department of Health and Human Services
89	Action for More Independence and Dignity in Accommodation
90	Mr William Booth
91	Lindsay Grundy (plus four attachments and two supplementary submissions)
92	Ms Priscilla Lorne

93	Mr James Condren (plus an attachment) Response from Maurice Cooper
94	Dr Linda Steele
95	Leadership Plus (plus a supplementary submission)
96	Ms Alix Goodwin (plus an attachment)
97	Advocacy Tasmania Inc.
98	Ms Eva Moran
99	Australian Lawyers for Human Rights
100	Ms Catherine McKenzie
101	Confidential
102	Scope (Vic) Ltd
103	NSW Council for Intellectual Disability (NSW CID) (plus an attachment)
104	Department of Social Services
105	Confidential
106	Name Withheld Response from the NSW Trustee and Guardian, and the Public Guardian
107	Speech Pathology Australia
108	STAR Victoria Inc
109	Deakin University
110	Consumers of Mental Health WA
111	National Disability Services (NDS)
112	Confidential
113	Sunshine Coast Citizen Advocacy
114	ACT Human Rights Commission
115	Ms Joyce Langmaid

116	Adelaide People First (plus an attachment) Response from Minda Inc Response from DACSSA
117	Commonwealth Ombudsman
118	Confidential
119	Name Withheld
120	Tunstall Healthcare
121	Confidential
122	NSW Gay and Lesbian Rights Lobby (plus an attachment)
123	Confidential
124	Ms Sue Armstrong
125	Confidential
126	Wesley Mission Victoria
127	WWILD Sexual Violence Prevention Association
128	Intellectual Disability Rights Service (plus an attachment)
129	Mr Christopher and Mrs Vicki Morris
130	Moreland Community Legal Centre Inc.
131	Ms Julie Phillips (plus an attachment and three supplementary submissions) Response to submission from Victorian Ombudsman Response to submission from Victorian Disability Services Commission Response to submission from Victorian Public Advocate Response to submission from Victorian Department of Education and Training Response from Julie Phillips to Victorian Department of Education and Training Response to supplementary submission from Victorian Department of Education and Training
132	Confidential
133	ACT Disability, Aged and Carer Advocacy Service
134	Alzheimer's Australia

135	Family Planning Victoria
136	Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions (SA)
137	Australia's National Research Organisation for Women's Safety
138	North Australian Aboriginal Justice Agency
139	Law Council of Australia (plus an attachment)
140	Confidential
141	Ms Linda McGough Response from Spine and Limb Foundation
142	National LGBTI Health Alliance
143	Confidential
144	Children with Disability Australia (plus an attachment)
145	Name Withheld (plus an attachment)
146	Yooralla (plus an attachment)
147	Australian Cross Disability Alliance (plus a supplementary submission)
148	Confidential
149	VALID
150	Mr Steve Jenkins (plus an attachment)
151	Ms Deirdre Oliver
152	Ms Alison Youssef
153	Mr Peter Marshall
154	Confidential
155	Confidential
156	Confidential
157	Ms Julie Sullivan Response from Victorian Office of the Public Advocate Response from Victorian Disability Services Commissioner Response from Victorian Ombudsman
158	Ms Gai Fitzgerald
159	Aboriginal Disability Justice Campaign

- 160 WA Disability Abuse Inquiry
- 161 Confidential

Additional Information

1	Royal Commission transcript of Ombudsman evidence
2	Adelaide People First Vision Statement
3	Adelaide People First Values Statement
4	Adelaide People First newsletter June 2014
5	Adelaide People First newsletter December 2014
6	Adelaide People First state election bulletin
7	Adelaide People First federal election bulletin
8	Adelaide People First federal election bulletin 2013
9	NSW CID additional evidence from hearing
10	NSW CID Supporting Inclusion Flier
11	NSW CID 2014 Identifying good group homes
12	NSW CID 2015 Every Moment A4 Flyer
13	NSW CID 2015 Mediating participation
14	NSW CID 2015 She's been involved
15	NSW CID Positive Behaviour Support and Active Support
16	Minda 2015
17	Minda - an introduction to personal power
18	Minda - quotes from self advocates
19	Yooralla response to comments made by other parties at hearing on 30 June 2015
20	Yooralla - staying safe in taxis

- We Can Work with the Right Support, Position Statement by Inclusion Australia, from Professor Richard Bruggemann, received 22 September 2015
- Guardianship information, from Professor Richard Bruggemann, received 22 September 2015
- Funded Organisation Service Review Yooralla report, from Yooralla, received 30 September 2015
- Disability Service Plan 2014-2016, from Queensland Department of Justice and Attorney-General, received 12 October 2015
- DJAG Disability Service Plan 2014-16, Year one progress report, from Queensland Department of Justice and Attorney-General, received 12 October 2015
- Disabled Justice report, May 2007, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- dis-Abled Justice report, May 2015, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- Position Statement, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- Shining light on a closed system through an examination of forensic disability orders for persons with an intellectual or cognitive disability report, October 2015, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- Position statement on the Forensic Disability Service, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- Human Rights Indicators for People with Disability, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- Opening Doors to Life, Position paper, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- Legislation and Life, September 2003, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- University of NSW Review of Disability Services Queensland referral processes to private residential addresses, April 2005, from Queensland Advocacy Incorporated, received 16 October 2015
- Extracts from various Community Visitors' Reports, from Victorian Office of the Public Advocate, received 2 November 2015

Answers to Questions on Notice

- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 30 June public hearing, received from Yooralla, 24 July 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 30 June public hearing, received from National Disability Insurance Agency, 27 July 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 21 August public hearing, received from Department of Social Services, 3 September 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 27 August public hearing, received from NSW Ombudsman, 7 September 2015
- 5 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 27 August public hearing, received from Australian Cross Disability Alliance, 8 September 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 27 August public hearing, received from Australian Cross Disability Alliance, 8 September 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 28 August public hearing, received from SA Police, 9 September 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 28 August public hearing, received from Linda McGough, 10 September 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 28 August public hearing, received from South Australian Community Visitor Scheme, 16 September 2015
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 16 October public hearing, received from Office of the Public Guardian Queensland, 27 October 2015
- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Richard Bruggemann, 5 November 2015
- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from NSW Department of Education, 6 November 2015
- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Queensland Office of the Director-General, 9 November 2015
- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Tasmanian Department of Health and Human Services, 9 November 2015
- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from WA Disability Services Commission, 10 November 2015

- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Australian Bureau of Statistics, 11 November 2015
- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Victorian Department of Education and Training, 23 November 2015
- Answers to written Questions on Notice, received from Australian Institute of Health and Welfare, 23 November 2015

Correspondence

- 1 Correspondence clarifying evidence given at Melbourne public hearing on 30 June, from Villamanta Disability Rights Legal Service Inc., received 22 July 2015
- 2 Correspondence clarifying evidence given at Brisbane public hearing on 16 October, from Anti-Discrimination Commission Queensland, received 30 October 2015

Tabled Documents

- Opening statement, tabled by Mrs Carmen Pratts-Hincks, at Perth public hearing 10 April 2015
- 2 Disability service standards document from the Disability abuse hotline, tabled by Mr Robert Ellis, at Perth public hearing 10 April 2015
- 3 Opening statement, tabled by Yooralla, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015
- 4 Various Yooralla documents, tabled by Yooralla, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015
- 5 Book: I've Been Good So Far, tabled by Mrs Joan Reid, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015
- 6 DVD: Hidden Lives, tabled by Ms Jane Rosengrave, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015

- Advocacy Kit: Housing, Know Your Rights, AMIDA 2009, tabled by Ms Pauline Williams, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015
- 8 CD: My house my home, my rights in CRUs, tabled by Ms Pauline Williams, at Melbourne public hearing 30 June 2015
- 9 NSW Ombudsman, Disability Reportable Incidents Scheme, tabled by NSW Ombudsman, at Sydney public hearing 27 August 2015
- Community Visitor Scheme, Visit and Inspection Prompt Disability, tabled by South Australian Community Visitor Scheme, at Adelaide public hearing 28 August 2015
- Position statement regarding the use of restrictive practices on people with disability, tabled by Queensland Advocacy Inc, at Brisbane public hearing 16 October 2015
- Conclusions on the Use of Restrictive Practices for People with an Intellectual or Cognitive Impairment, tabled by Queensland Advocacy Inc, at Brisbane public hearing 16 October 2015
- Submission to the Young People in Aged Care inquiry, tabled by Queensland Advocacy Inc, at Brisbane public hearing 16 October 2015
- Additional information paper, tabled by Queensland Advocacy Inc, at Brisbane public hearing 16 October 2015